MEGATRON Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  Hermann-Oberth-Strasse 7  ▪  85640 Putzbrunn / Munich
Tel.: +49 89 46094-0  ▪  www.megatron.de  ▪  info@megatron.de
Date:  08/14/2024
Page 10
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Series HTS25KAbsolute Encoders with Serial Output (SPI/SSI)
Series HTS25K – singleturn, digital output
Electrical data HTS25K – singleturn, digital output

Specifications are subject to change without notice
Series HTS25KAbsolute Encoders with Serial Output (SPI/SSI)
Order example HTS25K – singleturn, SPI output
Requirement:
14 Bit/5 VDC/SPI, round cable 1 m, radial exit, installation type S (drilling pattern S)
Example for order code:
HTS25K 05SPI PGR S
 Order example HTS25K – singleturn, SSI output
Requirements:
Electronics 16 Bit/5 to 30 VDC/SSI, round cable 1 m axial, installation type S (drilling pattern S)
Example for order code:
HTS25K SSI PG S
Please be aware of limiting factors in the cable lengths / transmission limits of serial communication.
Baud rate/clock frequency must be adjusted to avoid transmission problems.
Order Code HTS25K – singleturn, digital output
Description  Selection: standard=black/bold, possible options=grey/italic
Series HTS25K
Supply voltage / output signal:
5 to 30 V / SSI, 16 Bit resolution
5 to 30 V / SSI, custom resolution 10 to 18 bit
5 VDC ± 10% / SPI (14 Bit)
SSI
SSI [10-18]
05SPI
Electrical connection, cable length:
1 m round cable, axial
1 m round cable, radial
Connector M8, radial
Connector M8, axial*
Round cable, customer-specific cable length [X,XX m], axial
Round cable, customer-specific cable length [X,XX m], radial
PG
PGR
M8R
M8
PGX,XX
PGRX,XX
Installation variant/drilling pattern:
Variant S (Pins for exact alignment optional and not included)
Variant P (pins pre-installed on the rotary encoder for precise alignment)
S
P
* M8 axial connector variant not available for SSI
MEGATRON Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  Hermann-Oberth-Strasse 7  ▪  85640 Putzbrunn / Munich
Tel.: +49 89 46094-0  ▪  www.megatron.de  ▪  info@megatron.de
Date:  08/14/2024
Page 12
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Series HTS25KAbsolute Encoders with Serial Output (SPI/SSI)
Connector M8 (R) – pin assignment for 8-pin connectors
The orientation of the connector relative to the encoder
housing is not defined and differs from one encoder to
the next. When using angled connectors in combination
with axial outlet, the orientation of the cable outlet is thus
not defined.
If you need a defined orientation of the cable outlet,
please choose our housings with radial cable outlet and
use straight mating connectors.
Pin-Numbering of socket
connector in the encoder housing Orientation will vary when using
angled connectors.
Cable and pin assignment for option SSI
Function: Option PG(R), round signal cable Option M8R, 8 pin
GND black 1
VSUP red 2
CLK+ brown 3
CLK- orange 4
DATA+ yellow 5
DATA- green 6
- - 7 n/c
- - 8 n/c
8 pin
SPI, SSI
Cable and pin assignment for option 05SPI
Function: Option PG(R), round signal cable Option M8(R), 8 pin
VSUP red 1